City of El Paso de Robles PROCLAMATION LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS AND SUPPORT PERSONNEL DAY November 8, 2016

- WHEREAS, Paso Robles Police Department, and all law enforcement agencies throughout the State, depend upon law enforcement records and support personnel to provide them with vital services; and
- WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Police Department Records Bureau and support personnel are crucial to helping law enforcement agencies identify, pursue, capture and process suspected law breakers; and
- WHEREAS, these professionals continually use their expertise and experience to assist in tracking felons, maintaining criminal statistics and improving apprehension strategies; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Paso Robles Police Department Records Bureau staff entered thousands of documents into the Records Management System, processed multiple subpoenas as court liaison, and provided Live Scan services to hundreds of citizens; and
- WHEREAS, it is important to recognize California's law enforcement records and support personnel for their valuable contributions to our law enforcement system; and
- WHEREAS, the State Executive Board of the California Law Enforcement Association of Records Supervisors has proclaimed November 8, 2016 as "Law Enforcement Records and Support Personnel Day."

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Steven W. Martin, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim November 8, 2016 as **LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS AND SUPPORT PERSONNEL DAY** in the City of Paso Robles, and extend our gratitude to the Paso Robles Police Department Records Bureau staff and support personnel for their dedicated service to our community, their diligence, and their commitment to keeping our City and citizens safe.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 1st day of November 2016, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Paso Robles to be affixed.

> > Steven W. Martin, Mayor City of El Paso de Robles